## ROYALTON TOWNSHIP SEEKS PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER

Royalton Township seeks to fill a vacancy on its planning commission. The commission drafts zoning ordinances and recommends to the town board minor subdivision land splits, variances, and conditional/interim use permits and investigates potential ordinance violations. The successful candidate must be a resident of Royalton Township. Residents are invited to submit a letter of interest with qualifications addressed to Royalton Town Clerk, 6052 Royalton Road, Braham, MN 55006 (tel: 320-396-2982) and are encouraged to appear before the board. Applications will be considered at the regular town board meeting Tuesday, September 24, 2024, at 7:30 p.m.

Posted, this 11th day of September 2024

Duane P. Swanson, Clerk Royalton Township